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Appalachian State University Debra Murphy HUB Coordinator 828-262-7195 murphyda@appstate.edu 
East Carolina University Kim Aheimer

Donna Lilley
Facilities Administration
HUB Coordinator

252-328-6858
252-328-2155

aheimerk16@ecu.edu
lilleyd@ecu.edu

Elizabeth City State University Melanie M. Baker HUB Coordinator 252-335-3791 mmbaker@ecsu.edu
Fayetteville State University Harold Miller Director of Planning & Construction 910-672-1952 hmiller1@uncfsu.edu
North Carolina A&T State University Winfred Locus HUB Coordinator 336-285-4503 wblocus@ncat.edu          
North Carolina Central University Micheál Lynch Associate Vice Chancellor for Facility Mgmt. 919-530-7403 mlynch19@nccu.edu
NC State University Carla Daniels

Cameron Smith
HUB Program Manager
Director Capital Project Management       

919-513-3172
919-513-0930

cjdaniel@ncsu.edu
vcsmith@ncsu.edu

University of North Carolina Asheville Mary Pohl HUB Coordinator 828-250-3994 mpohl@unca.edu 
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill Tanya Vogel HUB Coordinator 919-843-3617 tjvogel@fac.unc.edu 
University of North Carolina at Charlotte Darryl Young HUB Coordinator 704-687-0533 dyoung95@uncc.edu 
University of North Carolina at Greensboro Nereida Sutton HUB Coordinator 336-334-5271 n_haine2@uncg.edu
University of North Carolina at Pembroke Amanda Spayd HUB Coordinator 910-521-6374 amandao.spayd@uncp.edu
University of North Carolina Wilmington Harry Eason  HUB Coordinator 910-962-3869 easonh@uncw.edu
University of North Carolina School of the Arts Jimmy Norwood Facilities Management 336-631-1236 norwoodjl@uncsa.edu
Western Carolina University Joe Walker Associate Vice Chancellor for Facilities 828-227-7441 jwalker@email.wcu.edu
Winston-Salem State University Charles Stevens HUB Coordinator 336-750-2002 stevensca@wssu.edu
North Carolina School of Science and Mathematics Norma Evans Purchasing Manager 919-416-2791 norma.evans@ncssm.edu
PBS North Carolina Fred Engel Sr. Director of Technology 919-549-7035 fengel@pbsnc.org
The North Carolina Arboretum Drake Fowler Director of Facilities 828-665-2492 dfowler@ncarboretum.org
UNC System Jeanine Rose

Gordon Rutherford  
Miriam Tripp  

UNC System HUB Coordinator
University Architect Emeritus  
Director of Capital Planning

919-445-1329
919-872-5282
919-962-4611

jrose@northcarolina.edu 
gordonr@northcarolina.edu 
mtripp@northcarolina.edu               
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